FORT WRIGHT CITY BUILDING PARKING LOT REPAIRS FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 23028204 architects planners Bid Date 2/15/2024					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		NEYRA PAVING		RIEGLER BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3	203	REMOVE EXISTING WHEEL STOP	13	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$41.00	\$533.00	\$38.00	\$494.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$25.00	\$325.00
4	203	REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARD	16	EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$39.00	\$624.00	\$52.00	\$832.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
5	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.60	\$2,060.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
6	402/403/SPL	1.5" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE - INCLUDES SEALING EDGES AT CURBS AND WHERE ASPHALT ABUTS CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	4,200	SY	\$12.00	\$50,400.00	\$13.10	\$55,020.00	\$15.00	\$63,000.00	\$9.55	\$40,110.00	\$11.65	\$48,930.00
7	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (5%)	205	SY	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$85.00	\$17,425.00	\$78.00	\$15,990.00	\$131.00	\$26,855.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00
8	408	1.5" PAVEMENT MILLING & TEXTURING	4,200	SY	\$10.00	\$42,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$7.00	\$29,400.00	\$3.08	\$12,936.00	\$3.75	\$15,750.00
9	SPL	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RAMP, EXCAVATE TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE, INSTALL 9" ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$153.00	\$1,530.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$98.00	\$980.00
10	SPL	INSTALL TEMPORARY SIDEWALK FOR ACCESS DURING SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT. REMOVE UPON COMPLETION	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	SPL	10" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (REMOVE EXISTING 8" SLAB, EXCAVATE GRAVEL TO PROPOSED DEPTH, SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING AND GRAVEL LEVELLING AS NEEDED - SEAL ALL JOINTS)	725	SY	\$110.00	\$79,750.00	\$152.40	\$110,490.00	\$136.00	\$98,600.00	\$183.00	\$132,675.00	\$220.00	\$159,500.00
12	SPL	7" UNREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	180	SY	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$106.60	\$19,188.00	\$108.00	\$19,440.00	\$155.00	\$27,900.00	\$120.00	\$21,600.00
13	505	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL WALK REPLACEMENT	900	SF	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.20	\$14,580.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
14	505	7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	350	SF	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.90	\$4,165.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00	\$21.00	\$7,350.00
15	505	ADA CURB RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	506 *	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	130	LF	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$94.00	\$12,220.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$58.00	\$7,540.00
17	506*	8" VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	110	LF	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00
18	506 *	6" VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT	300	LF	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$46.50	\$13,950.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00

FORT WRIGHT CITY BUILDING PARKING LOT REPAIRS FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 23028204 architects planners Bid Date 2/15/2024					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		NEYRA PAVING		RIEGLER BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
19	SPL	CONCRETE CHANNEL (SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB, EXCAVATE TO PROPOSED SUBGRADE AND CONSTRUCT CHANNEL PER DETAIL	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	SPL	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$83.00	\$498.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
21	SPL	INSTALL BOLLARD PER DETAIL	16	EA	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$715.00	\$11,440.00	\$1,115.00	\$17,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
22	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - ADA PARKING SYMBOL WHITE PAINT	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$26.50	\$53.00	\$38.00	\$76.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
23	713	PARKING LOT MARKING - 4" WHITE PAINT (INCLUDES PARKING SPACE LINES AND CROSS HATCHING AS PER PLAN)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$662.00	\$662.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
24	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE (YELLOW PAINT)	65	LF	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$1.20	\$78.00	\$3.25	\$211.25	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$2.50	\$162.50
25	714	PAVEMENT STRIPING - 24" STOP BAR (WHITE THERMO)	15	LF	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$16.50	\$247.50	\$17.50	\$262.50	\$25.00	\$375.00
26	SPL	INSTALL HANDICAP PARKING SIGNS AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$468.00	\$936.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL				\$289,310.00		\$309,151.00		\$320,065.75		\$337,312.00		\$340,132.50